Committee”) of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 04th 
February 2026, approved the allotment of 51,676 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each to the option 
grantee pursuant to exercise of 51,676 Stock Options at an exercise price of Rs. 2/- each 
amounting to Rs. 1,03,352/- (Rupees One Lakh Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Two 
Only) under Greaves Cotton – Employee Stock Option Plan 2020.  

The said equity shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company 

in all respects. Consequently, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company